Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident:	201705250918		ce: 5/25/2017			ed: 5/23/2017	7 14:43	
Responsible Party:			OLEUM NORTH	-	-			
Well Operator:		OASIS PETROLEUM NORTH AMERICA LLC						
Well Name:		KELTER 5202 7-6 CTB						
Field Name:		EIGHTMILE						
Well File	#:							
Facility I	D #:	220626-01						
County:	County:		MCKENZIE					
Twp Rng Sec Qtr:		152 102 7						
Location Description:								
Submitted By:		Peter Transtro	m					
Received By:								
Contact Info:		Peter Transtrom						
		1001 FANNIN STE 1500						
		HOUSTON TX 77002						
Affected Medium:		Well/Facility Soil						
General Land Use:		Well/Facility Site						
Near. Occupied Bldg:								
Nearest Water Well:		0.5 Mile						
Type of Incident:		Truck Overflow						
Release Contained:		Yes - On Constructed Well Site						
Reported to NRC:		No						
Reported	Spilled	Units	Recovered	Units		Followup	Units	
Oil	Spined	Units	Necovereu	Units		Tonowup	omes	
Brine	65	Gallons	60	Gallons		60	gallons	
Other	00	Galions	00	Galions		00	galions	
	Contominante							
	Contaminant:							
Date Ins	pected:	6/7/2017						
Date Insj Clean Up	pected: o Concluded:	6/7/2017						
Date Insj Clean Up Written F	pected: o Concluded: Report Recd:	6/7/2017 12/14/2017						
Date Insj Clean Up Written F Risk Eva	pected: o Concluded: Report Recd:							
Date Insj Clean Up Written F Risk Eva N/A	pected: 5 Concluded: Report Recd: Iluation:							
Date Insp Clean Up Written F Risk Eva N/A Areal Ex	pected: 5 Concluded: Report Recd: Iluation: tent:	12/14/2017						
Date Insj Clean Up Written F Risk Eva N/A Areal Ex Potentia	pected: 5 Concluded: Report Recd: Iluation:	12/14/2017						
Date Insj Clean Up Written F Risk Eva N/A Areal Ex Potentian N/A	pected: o Concluded: Report Recd: nluation: tent: tent: I Env. Impacts:	12/14/2017						
Date Insj Clean Up Written F Risk Eva N/A Areal Ex Potentia N/A Action T	pected: o Concluded: Report Recd: nluation: tent: I Env. Impacts: äken/Planned:	12/14/2017						
Date Insj Clean Up Written F Risk Eva N/A Areal Ex Potentian N/A Action T Trucking	pected: o Concluded: Report Recd: aluation: tent: I Env. Impacts: faken/Planned: company is clea	12/14/2017	ess.					
Date Ins Clean Up Written F Risk Eva N/A Areal Ex Potentia N/A Action T Trucking Wastes I	pected: o Concluded: Report Recd: nluation: tent: I Env. Impacts: äken/Planned:	12/14/2017	955.					
Date Insj Clean Up Written F Risk Eva N/A Areal Ex Potentia N/A Action T Trucking Wastes I N/A	pected: o Concluded: Report Recd: hluation: tent: I Env. Impacts: aken/Planned: company is clea Disposal Locat	12/14/2017 aning up the me <i>ion:</i>	955.					
Date Insj Clean Up Written F Risk Eva N/A Areal Ex Potentia N/A Action T Trucking Wastes I N/A	pected: o Concluded: Report Recd: aluation: tent: I Env. Impacts: faken/Planned: company is clea	12/14/2017 aning up the me <i>ion:</i>	ess.					

Updates

Date: 5/26/2017 Status: Reviewed - Assigned to Other Agency No F

No Further Action: 🗸

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Release, due to a truck overflow, was contained to the constructed well site according to the report. NDIC retains oversight.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update